
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

BETSY FEIST,

Plaintiff,

    v.

RCN CORP., and PAXFIRE, INC.,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. 12-mc-80119 SI (NC)

ORDER RELATING CASES

Pursuant to Northern District Civil Local Rule 3-12(c), the undersigned finds that the following

cases are related to the instant case: Misc. Case No. 12-80121 JSW (EDL); Misc. Case No. 12-80135

RS (DMR); and Misc. Case No. 12-80140 JSW (KAW).  All four miscellaneous cases shall be related

and reassigned to the undersigned.

Pursuant to Northern District Civil Local Rule 72-1, as with Misc. Case No. 12-80019, the newly

reassigned cases are HEREBY REFERRED to Magistrate Judge Cousins for purposes of resolving the

Motions to Quash Subpoenas and all further discovery disputes in this matter. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 2, 2012  
                                                            
SUSAN ILLSTON 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Feist v. RCN Corporation et al Doc. 23

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012mc80135/255808/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012mc80135/255808/23/
http://dockets.justia.com/

