1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	
11	BETSY FEIST, No. 12-mc-80119 SI (NC)
12	Plaintiff, ORDER RELATING CASES
13	v.
14	RCN CORP., and PAXFIRE, INC.,
15	Defendants.
16	
17	Pursuant to Northern District Civil Local Rule 3-12(c), the undersigned finds that the following
18	cases are related to the instant case: Misc. Case No. 12-80121 JSW (EDL); Misc. Case No. 12-80135
19	RS (DMR); and Misc. Case No. 12-80140 JSW (KAW). All four miscellaneous cases shall be related
20	and reassigned to the undersigned.
21	Pursuant to Northern District Civil Local Rule 72-1, as with Misc. Case No. 12-80019, the newly
22	reassigned cases are HEREBY REFERRED to Magistrate Judge Cousins for purposes of resolving the
23	Motions to Quash Subpoenas and all further discovery disputes in this matter.
24	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	
27	Dated: July 2, 2012
28	SUSAN ILLSTON UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE